

SC-09/2014
CNR-WBCS01-000440-2014
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta

Order No.65. dt. 15.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

The accused person namely, Sk. Azaharuddin @ Bittu on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

No witness is present today.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing **05.03.2026** for appearance and evidence.

The accused person is same as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059